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OFFICE OF THE INSPECTOR GENERAL 

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE 

February 7, 2013 

Mr. John Greenewald , Jr. 
The Black Vault Headquarters 

 
 

RE: FOIA Case No. 2013-IGFP-00179 

Dear Mr. Greenewald: 

This responds to your January 22 Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request to the U.S. 
Postal Service Office of Inspector General (OIG) for a copy of the calendar year 2012 
FOIA case log. 

Enclosed is a copy of the 13 page OIG FOIA case log for calendar year 2012. I determined 
one page is appropriate for release without excision; copy enclosed. Also enclosed are 12 
pages that are appropriate for release with excisions made pursuant to FOIA Exemptions 
(b)(5), (b)(6) , and (b)(7)(C). 

FOIA Exemption (b)(5), 5 U.S. C. § 552(b)(5), permits the withholding of inter or intra-agency 
memorandums or letters which reflect the predecisional , deliberative processes of the 
agency, and/or consist of attorney work product prepared in anticipation of litigation. 

FOIA Exemption (b)(6) , 5 U.S.C § 552(b)(6), which permits the withholding of information 
the release of which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of the personal privacy 
of third parties. The withheld material includes names, titles, and identifying information of 
private citizens. This information is not appropriate for discretionary release. 

FOIA Exemption (b)(7)(C) , 5 U.S.C. § 552(b)(7)(C), which permits the withholding of 
records or information compiled for law enforcement purposes, the release of which 
could constitute an unwarranted invasion of the personal privacy of third parties. 

If you are not satisfied with my action, you may administratively appeal by writing to 
the attention of Gladis Griffith , Deputy General Counsel , Office of Inspector General, 
1735 North Lynn Street, Arlington, VA 22209-2020, within 30 days of the date of this 
letter. We accept written appeals via U.S. Mail; e-mail to FOIA@uspsoig.gov; or fax to 
703-248-4626. Include the initial request number (e.g. 2013-IGFP-00179) and the date 
of this letter. Explain what specific action the FOIA Office took that you are appealing . 
Mark all correspondence "Freedom of Information Act Appeal. " 

Sincerely, 

Pt.~~~~\;.. 
P. E. Poulsen 
FOIA Analyst 

1735 N LYNN STREET 
ARLINGTON, VA 22209-2020 
(703) 248-2100 
FAX: (703) 248-4626 



2012 FOIA Case Log 

Request ID Received Date Sub-rgquests 

2012-IGCS-00001 4/12/2012 Requests access to and copies of all databases conta ining information related in any way to travel by USPS employees and/or 
fnanced by the US PS. This would include, but not limited to, travel paid for by other entities, public or private. 

2012-IGCS-00002 5/4/2012 this was a consultation resubmission from USPS Records Office . The content in the first submission had been scrambled when they 
were sorting the data and non-OIG employees were associated with OIG travel. This was, effectively, the second time we consulted 
m thi< rPOIJPSt. 

2012-IGFP-00154 1/31/2012 Requests any/all investigative materials and info rmation ori lb 116\ I SSN, Postal Number, Worker's Compensation Records. 

2012-IGFP-00156 1/3/2012 Copy of secondllh \IF; referenced in letter to requester from lb \16\ of the Boston District OffiCe. Copies of travel 
records of!lh\(fl' and others l!b)(f!) Jror the inspection of requester's property. 

2012-IGFP-00157 1/5/2012 Information on where to send a FOIA for a third party address. 

2012-IGFP-00158 1/ 5/2012 Records related to self 2005 to present including letters of complaints or allegations against him . 

2012-IGFP-00159 1/5/2012 Third party address 

2012-!GFP-00160 1/4/2012 Status of her complaint 

2012-IGFP-00161 1/ 18/2012 any and all documents in your possession relatina. referrina to or referencinallh \fR' I emoloved by 
The United States Posta l Service atllh )ffi I We 
ask that ~reduction include all complaints lodged or filed by postal employee(s) againsHbll6) 
those o( bl(fl l \from January 1, 2009 through the present. 

I including but not limited to 

2012-IGFP-00162 l/5/2012 Any records indicating whetherj(b)(6) jis an address reg istered with the USPS. 

2012-IGFP-001 63 1/ 6/ 2012 Third Party Address Info 

2012-IGFP-00164 1/5/2012 Third Party Address Information 

20 12-IGFP-00 165 1/6/20 12 All records on self 

2012-IG FP-00166 1/ 10/ 2012 Self 

2012-IG FP-00167 2/9/2012 Investigation into theft of computer by a postal employee. 

2012-IGFP-00168 1/ 12/ 2012 Requets a copy of the analysis conducted for the PMG to determine the cost to USPS if bypass mail in Alaska is eliminated. 

2012-IG FP-001 69 1/ 11/ 2012 Requests the investig~ tive information based on his mail tampering complaint. 

2012-IGFP-00170 1/13/2012 Self 

2012-IGFP-00171 1/13/2012 Self 

2012-IGFP-00172 1/17/2012 Any recorded conversation, or notes taken during her Hotline complaint. Any action taken because of t he compla int, including the 
11tromP 

2012-IGFP-00173 1/ 17/2012 REQUEST# l: Postal Service reports for non-del ivery and slow deliveffiof residential mail fo r the Post Office located in Soddy Daisy, 
TN 37379 lfb\f6\ \Soddy Daisy, TN 37379 .llb\ ) !(For the past 2 years) REQUEST 
# 2: The actual number of customer complaints regarding the above. NO names just the number. 

2012-IGFP-00174 1/17/2012 The notes, find ings, emails, any correspondence and reports of Special Agent (h)( )(( regarding the investigation of her case of 
the U.S. Postal Service and U. S. Postal Inspection Service officials' perjuries to defeat my case. I want in particula r the following 
information: 1) Names of all OrG personnel contacted regarding the investigation, along with their titles, office addresses, phone 
numbers, and dates and times contacted . 2) Names of all the postal officials, iincluding Ins pection Service officials, with titles, office 
addresses, and phone numbers dates and times, contacted rega rding my case, including lawyers . 3) Names of any and all witnesses 
contacted, dates and times, regarding the investigation 4) Names of all other government officials with titles, addresses and phone 
numbers, outside the Postal Service/I nspection Service/OrG-USPS agency th~ t were cont~cted regarding my c~se, dates and times 
5) Names of all attorne 

2012-IGFP-00175 1/18/2012 Records relating to U.S. Postal Service operations on Wake Island Air Force Base. 

2012-IGFP-00176 l/18/2012 Records related to a certified letter delivered January 19, 2010 . 

2012-IGFP-00177 3/ 16/2012 Copy of his whistleblower complaint and any investigation including exhibits. Complaint filed on or about June 19, 2011. 

2012-IGFP-0 0178 1/1 8/2012 Report of Investigation for O!G case 11UISJ0086GC091AD 

2012-IGFP-00179 1/ 18/2012 Third Party Address Dixie Electrical Supply of Escambia County, LLC, 2795 Goodwin Avenue, Crestview, FL 32539. 

2012-IGFP-00180 1/18/2012 Third Party Address i(b )(6) I 
2012-IGFP-00181 1/18/20 12 Third Party Address 1 I 
2012-IGFP-00182 1/18/2012 Third Party Address Dixie Electrical Supply of Escambia County LLC, 2799 Goodwin Avenue, Crestview, FL 32539 

2012-IGFP-00183 1/19/2012 Third Party Address \ (b )(6) I 
2012-IGFP-00184 1/19/2012 I am a Resident here in Camp Hill, AI. County of Tallapoosa . I ~m requesting information F/Y 2007 in reference to a mail carrier who 

was depositing the residents mail on a landscaping area between Dadeville AI, & Jacksons Gap. fhVR ' 

and I need information stating the year this mailed was deposited on the landscaping and the time it was confiscated, I know it was 
found in the month of November 2007. Some of the mail was burned and they could not identify an address on some of the mall. So 
I am saying some of the mail that was sent to me durinq that year could have been in that depositing, due to I did not receive it and 
I never seen some of the mail that was shown to me l£b)£6l ~aid they mailed out to me. 

2012-IGFP-00185 1/19/2012 Common Service Packet- 3160000000-Com mon Service Number- (!). Common Service Packet+ rendering of all amagamated 
priority international mail - rank and file/relevance- interdefacon-L(20)- Highest Urgency(scenerio 

2012-IGFP-00186 1/20/2012 ~~?uest to furnish response to OIG Hotline concern as it pertained to under staffing and extreme overtime issues at the l(b)(6) 

2012-IGFP-00187 1/20/2012 1) All reports, statements, investigation fi les, and documents of whatsoever natu re that makes up the file in support of Permanent 
I Denio! of Access or alleoed Sexual harassment inlihl!6' 
/ h \IR' 2) All statements and forms completed /h \n::~.~ in ~upport of sexual 
hari!'Jssment complaint; 3) All statements and forms com)leted by!tb\ff)\ l in support of sexual har~ssment complaint; 4) All 
statements and forms completed by any employee of\(h 16\ \ regarding the investigation; 5) All statements and 
forms comnleted bvflh\fR regarding the investigation; 6) All statements and forms completed by llb\16\ 
{bll.fil regarding the inve~tigetionj ,7) All information, including investgatlon file and c;orr~sopondQnCe, with the 
contracting office regarding the investigation and recommendations; 



2012 FO/A Case Log 

B) All information, including investigation reoort and file comoleded in reg_ards to the comolaint· 91 All in'urv claims, harassment 
claims, and employee complaints made by/ lh \IR' as a result of the 
cla: ims; 10) All medical records received b) the post office regarding the mental,_physica_l, ZJnd _ pe~onal stability otl l h)(fl

1 

11) All records in the possession ofl l bliR I regardm7 the 1nvest1gat1on; 12) All records and files, 
including affidavits, statements, reports, correspondence prepared or obta ined by iJiV 6) J U.S. Postal Office of Inspection , 
on November 9, 2011, or any other date that relates to the investigation; 13) All records and files of the Office of the Inspector 
General rega rdi ng the investigation; 14) All records and files of the Gene ra l Counsel's Office regardint the investigation; 

15) All records, reports and correspondence issued byl.Lh)(6 1 

(h\IR'l letter of warning , false i~uhj claims any other disciplinary action taken; 16) All records and~~~ed by i1l::l.l£B.l._ 
~regarding statement made b ( (6) lt7) All records and fi les reflecting letters support1n clatm of 
reta liation; 18) Al l information and reJtrts generated concerning the uhostile environment" existing at the fh\ffi\ 
inftuh inflany statements given b~ lb \ 6) land other employees; 19)1Ch\17f; I transfer papers frorrlfh )If: ' 

toll \I ) 120) EEOC claim filed byllbl16) !while at thel \16\ 121) All comp laints 
including statements made againstllb\16\ I during her employment with the U.S . Postal Service; 

22) All investigat ions ofl lh\16 \ lby theJi~ pqs~ervice, General Counsel's Office, and Office of Inspector General; 23) All 
pre-employment and employment formr oflf~ ) including resume, psychological tests, and medical reports; 24) All 
reports and investigation information of (Q for filing fa lse inj ury report . 

2012-JGFP-00188 1/23/2012 Requests identity of mail carrier who delivers the mail on his route and the name of the pers.on who told this carrier that requester 
no lonaer lived at that address and left no forwardina address. 

2012-IG FP-001 89 1/ 24/2012 Requests copy of hosti le workplace/violence grievance filed againsti( b )(6 ) lin July 2011. 

2012-IGFP-00190 1/20/2012 1. All reports, statements, investigation files, and documents of whatsoever nature that ma kes uo the fi le in suooort of Permanent 
Denial of Access or alle~ed Sexual harassment inl (b){6' l 
~regarding llh\l ) 12. All statements and forms completed b'lllbliR\ In support of sexual 
harassment comp laint; 3 . All statements and forms comoleted bvlfh)(R' in support of sexual harassment complaint; 4, All 
statements and forms com)leted by any employee ofllbll6\ \regarding the investigation; 5. All statements and 
fonms completed by l lb\16 ~egarding the investigation; 6. All statements and forms completed byl(b)(6) I 
l h \11':' regarding the investigation; 7. All information, including investigation fi le and correspondence, with the 
contracting office regarding the investigat ion and recommendations; 8. All information, including in 

2012-IGFP-00191 1/24/2012 Requests information on the internal mail theft investigation; see Case No. 11101 9HAL003. 

2012-IGFP-00192 1/24/2012 Requests historical U.S. Postal Se/Vice information; specifica lly, the year the Mooresburg, PA Post Office closed (Montour County) 
and the names of its Postmasters beoinninq in 1840 until its closina. 

2012-IGFP-00193 1/25/2012 Requests investigative resu lts concerning the complaint he filed in May 20 11. 

2012-IGFP-00194 1/2 5/2012 Requests final aud it report DA-AR-07-003 Flats Sequencing System Risk Management dated July 31 , 2007. 

2012-IGFP-00195 1/26/2012 Requests all records, videos, transcripts witness statements and anv other reports or documents concerning an alleged December 
3, 2011 on-the-job assault by USPS\(b\16) alked on the dock at the Mail Processing Center 
(MPC) lh \IR\ lstruck U in ·her jawtlow_e.r -~~-!-~ - ~ -~:~-· -- - -·· _(~)(7)(C) 

2012-IGFP-001 96 1/26/2012 Requesting any records thatl(b)(6) \placed a hold on their mail in 
Novembe1- and/or December-2C . 

2012-IGFP-00197 1/30/2012 Third Party Address Information 

2012-IGFP-00198 1/3 1/ 2012 Self 

2012-IGFP-00199 1/31/2012 Copy of the records and all information about requester's name and address. Also requesting the report of Complaint No. 3641798 
lreaardino the theft of mail bv his neiohbors and Iohnllane f)oe 

2012-IGFP-00200 1/31/2012 Third Party Address Information 

2012-IGFP-00201 1/31/2012 Third Party Address Information 

2012-IGFP-00202 1/31/2012 A copy of all accounting records, tax records, emroyment records including employment applications, payroll records, and other 
documents and computer records taken from l1bJ6l I on or about October 20, 201 1, pursuant to a Search and Seizure · 
Na,.rant. 

2012-IGFP-00203 1/31/2012 Records showing how much mail has been sent through both the Athens Post Office and Athens processing plant in the past 20 
years, per year? Same numbers for the towns of Bowling Green, Kent, Ashland, Columbus, Cleveland, and Oxford, OH . How much 
money has the Athens location lost in the last 10 years? How many people does the Athen processing plant and the Athens Post 
Office employ respectively? Ate the Athens Post Offices or Athens Processing plants being watched for closure or consolidation. 

2012-JGFP-00204 2/3/2012 Third Party Address 

2012-IGFP-00205 2/6/2012 Address Request 

2012 IGFP-00206 2/6/2012 R~ests the OIG FOIA Unit send all records concemindlh )(6' complaint to Jordan M. Small, Vice President, regarding 
/ h\11 crude and demeaning words and ar~lrtltowards the requester during January 2010. 

2012-IGFP-00207 2/6/2012 Requests all Hotline telephone complaints (spoke w/Analys findings of investigation based on hiS complaint ; names of 
investigators, supervisors, or who was notified of my complaint ; t imes and dates when requester spoke to Ana lysd l~ I 
fh\f&=\\ 1- all reports, statements and related documents and reference numbers ; USPlS supervisor all 
reports, statements, re lated documents and reference numbers. 

2012-IGFP-00208 2/B/2012 Address information 

2012-IGFP-00209 2/7/ 2012 Requests a copy of the COA filed for his add ress. 

2012-IGFP-00210 2/B/2012 Address request 

2012-IGFP-00211 2/B/2012 Requests information on an alleged investigation rega ~ding her report of fraud. 

2012-IGFP-00212 2/9/2012 Request financial statements for the Temple, TX Post Office, 401 N. Main ST, Temple, TX. 

2012-IGFP-00213 2/9/2012 Requests Postal Service record of report of an attempted dog bite of a mail carri€r sometime wi thin the first ten days of November 
2009 in metropolitan Portland , OR or t he outlying towns of Boring, Estracada, Troutda le, Gresham, Tigard and Tua latin. 

2012-!GFP-00214 2/ 10/2012 Records re lated to the 1983 arrest o~(b)(6) Jfor Misappropriation of Postal Funds. 

2012-IGFP-00215 2/10/2012 Records related to Subpoena# 110054 

2012-I GFP-00216 2/13/2012 Status of his Hotline complaint 

201 2-IGFP-00217 2/ 13/2012 Record recefved (tS referral from Office of Government Ethics conti:! ining OIG information. 

2012-!GFP-00218 2/14/2012 Complaint regarding someone picking up his cell phone from the Post Office without euthorization. 

2012-IGFP-00219 2/15/2012 Records related to requester regarding defamation of character and an emai l dated February s, 2012 as it regards being considered 
a threat and a Post; llnsoection Service inouirv and/or investiaatlon. 

2012-IGFP-00220 2/1 5/2012 All information pertaining to audit HR-AR-11-001 including Postal Service response letters 

2012-JGFP-00221 2/ 16/ 2012 Third Party Address 



2012 FOIA Case Log 

2012-IGFP-00222 2/16/2012 Internal mail theft, Cumberiand, VA submitted December 14, 2011 

2012-IGFP-00223 2/17/2012 Default 

2012-IGFP-00224 2/ 21/2012 Requests a copy of the report she filed and wants to know if an investigation was conducted based on her report. 

2012-IGFP-00225 2/21/2012 Requests written document on the initial ~ddress determination· wby it was changed and who approved the new address change 

from lh \If\\ NY. 
2012-IGFP-00226 2/21/2012 Requests historical information on former Postmasterlfhlffl' )of Inspiration, AZ during the first half of the 20th century. 

2012-IGFP-00227 2/ 21/2012 Requests records on their case. 

2012-IGFP-00228 2/21/2012 Complaint was filed against several employees in Capita l District. Requests closed case report. 

2012-IGFP-00229 2/17/2012 Requests any Postal Service "repair mailbox/property" notices refe rring to Bell ridge Apartments and/or Slatkin Corporation. 

2012-IGFP-00230 2/7/2012 OPM sent OIG records for consult. 

2012-IGFP-00231 2/23/2012 Requesting weights and measure of mailed packages for USPS tracking numbers l(b)(6) I 
2012-IGFP-00232 2/23/ 2012 Requester wants to know if the closed old York Haven, PA Post Office is for sale. 

2012-IGFP-00233 2/23/2012 Requests investigative resu lts on his complaints filed againstJ(b)(6) I 
2012-IGFP-00234 2/23/2012 Requests the investigative resul ts based on her complaints againstllh\16' WI 54463. 

2012-IGFP-00235 2/ 24/2012 Requests the outcome of the investigation regarding l(b )(6) 
102/08/2012 . 

reported to the O!G on 

2012-IGFP-00236 2/24/201 2 Requests the outcome of the investigation condu cted based on his 12/22/2011 complaint concerning the non-delivery of a package. 

2012-IGFP-00237 2/24/2012 Requests results of the com_11[a int he filed online concerning favoritism/nepotism by 
I lh \IR' l Post Office. 

ond I.Lb.ll.6.L 

2012-IGFP-00238 4/10/2012 Self 

2012-IGFP-00239 2/27/2012 July, 1991: Postal Inspection Service lh\16' of the mail facil ity in II-\ IR April15, 1992: Federal Court, 
Shreveoort LA- found auiltv of embezzlement 

2012-IGFP-00240 2/28/2012 I'mllh\IR' I am writing to find out what happen with the investigation of my 
case. I would like to know what is my next step if I am not satisfied with the results. Can someone please provide that information 

Ito me. 
2012-IGFP-00241 2/28/2012 Please provide information for current address or any relocation of the person:j(b )(6) I 
2012-IGFP-00242 2/28/2012 In accordance with the Freedom of Information Act, I am requesting copies of all 2010 and 20 11 investigation re.QQrts and 

summaries from Postal Service reviews and investiqations at the fo llowino Postal Service sites: Post Office ati{h){f)' 
lh\fR\ Please expedite this media request, and respond 
via e-mail or by U.S. ma il tol(b)(6) I 

20 12-IGFP-00243 2/29/2012 (b)(6) 

2012-IGFP-00244 2/29/2012 Request report! (b )(6) I 
2012-IGFP-00245 2/29/2012 Need information on the effects of radiated mail on people. 

2012-IGFP-00246 2/29/2012 Internal Mail Theft 

2012-IGFP-00247 2/29/2012 I have submitted complaints 3 diff times about possible fraudulant reporting in LATS - CSAW reports . Numbers being put into our 
counter time is ridiculously low and makes it look like we don't need the time we are qivinq for the counter. even when there is only 
lh\IR on the 

., reports. so it looks li ke we had no counter work. I am EXTREMELY concerned on the well fair of my office and its existence. Please 
boo th i" <orin• 

2012-IGFP-OQ248 2/29/2012 GUYNE ---A very weird request Could you Please send me some GREEN coffee or regular, and if you want to pop and food and 
anything else you would lik.e , I could use the help , it's a long story could use the coffee and food I know it's not what you normally 
do something FUN or somethign closer to being me, or maybe it's not fun exactly the term and could use the other coffees back 
and /or diffferent box Stuff oot switched and taken recently well figure it out whatever was taken lib )/6) 

" b )(6) lrt's all about the boxes and I lived by you and ups and fedex 

2012-IGFP-00249 3/1/2012 Please provide information for current address or any relocation of the perso~(b)(6) L 
2012-IGFP-00250 3/1/2012 Please provide information for current address or any relocation of the perso1 I 
20.12-IGFP-00251 3/1/2012 Third request for Case No. 2011-IGFP-00439 

2012-IGFP-00252 3/2/2012 ili '\II filed a complaint with the OJG in 2010. irh \IR ' requesting 
information about responses made by management to the OIG. {h )(f)' request to 
Insoection Service. 

20 12-IGFP-00253 3/5/2012 MY COMPLAINT 8/18/11, RESPONDED TO BY YOU 8/.191 .llh\16' 
WAS LOST MAIL CONTAINING 5 TEN DOLLAR BILLS lh\IR' MY EMAIL-
lhllB.' l THANK YOlLFOR YOUR TIMELY RESPONSE (THIS TIME) : J(b)(5) 
lh\1!;' 

20 12-IGFP-00254 3/5/2012 Requester is requesting data on comparison of retiree healthcae benefit prefunding mentioned in the IG's Feb. 6 letter to Senator 
Rernie Sander< 

2012-IGFP-00255 3/5/2012 Requesting data on comparison of retiree healthcare benefit prefunding 

2012-IGFP-00256 3/6/ 2012 how can i be su re that i'm getting all my mail as a resident in woodmere nursing home? i write numerous outgoing letters, how can i 
be sure that all my mail is being posted when left at the desk for mailing? sometimes i feel that my rights are being violated . 

2012-IGFP-00257 3/6/2012 Requesting a copy of Special Agent report as well as any information on who filed the complaint. 

2012-IGFP-00258 3/6/2012 Posta I Records 

2012-!GFP-00259 3/6/ 2012 ~vide current physical and mailing addressl(b)(6) 

2012-IGFP-00260 3/8/2012 I would like to request the findings of the online comploint I Fi led on lonuary 28, 2012. 

2012-IGFP-00261 4/6/2012 Request for investigative materials : investigative reports ; surveillance video. recordings documents, witness 

interviews, investigator notes, exhibits pertaining to the claiment l(b)(6} ladmin . actions against the employee as 
the result of anv OJG · · · 
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2012-IGFP-00262 3/9/2012 records that were involved in creating audit report Contracting Opportunities and Impact of the Service Contr~ct Act (Report Number 
CA-AR-12-001), November 2, 2011 or any other audit or investigative reports. Specifically, all records: I. Used to create I. Ta ble 1. 
SCA Rates vs. Market Rates/. I. Used to Create I. Table 2. Postal Service Rates vs. SCA Ratesl. I. Detailing how much the USPS paid 
for the services that were depicted in Tables 1 and 2, including salary, benefits, overhead, general and administrative costs, and 
profits. 1. Detailing the full·life·cycle costs of hiring UPSP employees that might exceed the I. Postal Service Ratel. listed in Table 2., 
which might include overhead or other costs, and I. That order and/or report the resu lts of any public/contractor cost comparisons. 

2012-IGFP-00263 3/12/2012 Forwarding address on file forl(b)(6) J last known address listed at \lb\(6" 

2012-IGFP-00264 3/13/2012 We have been retained for a divorce by our client lb)(6) JWe are currently trvinq to reach lh\IR 

lh\IR' JThe most recent address we have on file is I fh \fR' 
..(Ql(J We are trying locate this individual to proceed with ·our clients divorce. 

2012-IGFP 00265 3/13/2012 We have been retained b lf:..\(6\ for a divorce _"V'J_£ >n with hPr nivnm hut in nrrlPr · ' w• nPPrl 

accurate address to serv~ (b )(61 J Last address found fo i(b )(6) 

b\(6\ pf anything new has been found please contact me. Thank You. 

2012-IGFP-00266 3/13/2012 I would like the precise history of two US zip codes, e.g. when they were instituted and the exact geographical boundaries of their 
use. The two numbers are 96826 and 06826. If there is a way for me to look them up myself online that would be just as helpful in 
ieu of an actual reoort . 

2012-IGFP-00267 3/1/2012 USPS permit number. 

2012-IGFP-00268 3/13/2012 HELLO WE ARE LOOKING FOR PRICING ON THE USPS CONTRACT FOR PRESSURE SENSITIVE LABEL HOLDERS THAT ARE USED ON 
MAIL TRAYS FOR USPS .. ODC (OPPORTUNITY DEVELOPMENT CENTERS) IS PROVIDING SOME OF THIS CONTRACT FOR YOU FOR 
THE YEAR 2012 AND WE ARE WANTING TO KNOW THEIR PRlCJNG UNDER THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT. 

2012-IGFP-00269 3/12/2012 Address request fo1_(b ){6) J 
2012-IGFP 00270 3/13/2012 Request for ROI 

2012-IGFP-00271 3/13/2012 Current addressl(b)(6) I 
2012-IGFP 00272 3/13/2012 Request for work papers for HR ·AR-11·001. 

2012-IGFP-00273 3/13/2012 Requesting copy of case file USPS v \(b)(6) SA lh\IR' and \(b\16\ \headed the investigation . 

2012-IGFP 00274 3/14/2012 Requesting forwarding address ofl (b )(6) I 
2012-IGFP-00275 3/14/2012 Request for boxholder information 

2012-IGFP-00276 3/13/2012 Request address fo1(b){6) I 
2012-IGFP-00277 3/14/2012 Current address fo'i_(b )(61 I 
2012-IGFP-00278 3/15/2012 Request mailing address fo1(b)(6) I 
2012-IGFP-00279 3/15/2012 Copy of writing assessment taken in February 2012. 

2012-IGFP-00280 3/16/2012 Request for current address oFI(b)(6) I 
2012-IGFP-00281 3/16/2012 Request for copy of contract. 2BSFAC-05·A-3003. 

2012-IGFP-00282 3/16/2012 Verify postal money order. 

2012-IGFP-00283 3/16/2012 Request a copy of the First Script USPS RFP; So licitation No. 2BSFAC-05-A-3003. The RFP was issued by Denver CMC, 3300S. 
Parker Rd., Suite 400, Aurora, CO 80014-3500, (h\fh' The solicitation was for Pharmacy 
Benefit Monagement Services and the contract was awarded to First Script. Wou ld you please provide us with your case files in this 
matter. This request includes but is not limited to all addenda and/or clarifications, all pre-bid conference notes and tapes, all 
agency selection/scoring guidelines, al l tabulations i!lnd worksheets. 

2012-IGFP 00284 3/19/2012 I am lookina for the mailin.g_address of\.(b\(61 \ Her_previous known address was I lh \fR' 
lh\11';' proceedings filed with lh\(R' on 01/19/2012 . The case number is 2012-
>nn7< ThMI< vou 

2012-IGFP-00285 3/19/2012 Allege miscond uct by the Post Office and mail carriersl(b)(6) I 
2012-IGFP-00286 3/20/2012 :t:tr the Freedom of Information Act I want the Postal Service "Change of Address" notification filed by: lh \IR 

Previous Address: l~ffil II wa nt this request to be EXPEDITED, in that I need to effect 
"service of cita t ion " on : ::6.1 las part of a pending Texas lawsuit tha t I have filed against him on behalf of my cl ient. 

2012-IGFP-00287 3/20/2012 I request the forwarding address of the individualt(b..\(6\ \Thank you. 

2012-IGFP-00288 3/21/2012 I am requesting any and all documents pertaining investigations of the\ (b )(6\ Post Office that l have submitted from 
i.JII.ovem.ber 2Ql1 to....c.w ren M>rrh ?nl? 

2012-IGFP-00289 3/22/2012 Forwarding address information for:l (h HR' 

2012-IGFP-00290 3/22/2012 USPS· Usina the Freedom f Information. request the current or forwarding address of·· 1(b)(6) 
l lb\16\. 

2012-IGFP-00291 3/23/2012 lh has requested that a copy of Investigative report be sent by email to her and her attorneyl (b )(6) 
I wrote the In estiaative reoort. 

2012-IGFP-00292 3/23/2012 All investigative files or other files regarding invest. of persons at the Special Commitment Center, on McNeil Island, Steilacoom, 
'washinaton in the last B vears. 

2012-IGFP-00293 3/26/2012 Please provide information for current address or any re location of the person: Name:' (b )(6) I 
2012-IGFP-00294 3/27/2012 As the Spouse of !h \(6' I am cu rrently conducting a "diligent search inquiry" for legal purposes. I am requesting any 

information as to his current living location so that I may contact him. - Name · Address - Phone Number 

2012-IGFP-00295 3/27/2012 Dea r Sir or Madam: Kindly send me all Change of Address forms (Form 3572) for the address noted above. Should you require to 
speak to me in person you may contact me at\(b)(6) \Thank you for your earliest attention to this matter. Very truly 

yours,l(b)(6) I 
2012-IGFP-00296 3/27/2012 Dear Sir or Madam: Kindly send me all Change:b Address forms (Form 3572) for the address noted above. Should vou reouire to 

speak to me in perso ,,,,..me arll )(6) l 1 authorize you to speak\(b\(6\ 
regardino this matterllb )(6) Thank vou for vour earliest attention to this matter. Very truly yoursj (b )(6) 
lnrlrP"" lh \IR 

2012-IGFP-00297 3/27/2012 rhis is a reouest for information unde1 FOIA n February 11, 2012, I mailed a priority mailing envelope !h \(fi' 
lh\IR' I The name and address of this package is correct. However, the priority mail envelope 
was sent back to me with the following endorsement "Return to Sender" and the box "Attemped- Not Known" checked (see 
attached copy of front of priority mail envelope). Please respond to the fo llowing quesitions ... •• In short the requestor wants to 
know why the above happened, who endorsed it, if the information put on the envelope is incomplete, and if so what is the correct 
address, and is the addressee still at this address according to USPS Records? •* 

2012-IGFP-00298 3/27/2012 Records related to his whistleblower complaint. 
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2012-IGFP 00299 3/27/2012 Need of address information for ex-significant other 

2012-IGFP-00300 3/27/2012 Request for video surveillance tapes for June 12, 2007 and August 4, 2008. 

2012-IGFP-00301 3/27/2012 Requesting all information in the USPS's possession pertaining to the April or May 1997 robbery lh \IR 

lh\IR 

2012-IGFP-00302 3/28/2012 Request the official USPS First Class Mail logo. 

2012-IGFP-00303 3/28/20 12 Current address ofl/b)/6) I Necessary for service of 
lorocess ·n divorce action. 

2012-IGFP-00304 3/28/2012 Contract for the "Front Royal Mai l Transport Equipment Service Center (MTESC) Operation. Awardee: Hollingsworth Logistics Group 
H Gl Award Date: Aoril 11 2011 Contract# 3CMTES-11- B-1001 

2012-IGFP-00305 3/29/2012 Good afternoon: ram an attorney trying to obtain an address/change of address for a Defendant I wish to serve in a civil case. I 
wanted to confirm that this is the eddre« whore should send my request. I have already obtained the information necessary to 

I make the reouest . Thanks vou .llh\IR' 
2012-IGFP-00306 3/29/2012 Please provide us with any forwarding address for llb\16) I Last known address was! l h \IR' 

ih\LB' 
2012-IGFP-00307 4/12/2012 My name is lh \IR" and 1 am writing you to request a copy of the investigation and all e-mails concerning the topic your 

oroanization oerformed on mv behalf durina the month of March 2012. 
2012-IGFP-00308 3/30/2012 My question : Is the U.S. Postal Service responsible for stolen mail during a hold period? The Postal Service agreed to put the mail on 

hold from Nov. 16 to Nov. 30, 2011. During that hold period mail was stolen and a signature was forged in order to cash the check 

2012-IGFP-00309 3/30/2012 All records associated with the investiaation record for internal mail theft report issued on 3/14/2012 at 2 :09pm. Complainant: 
l h\16 ' 

2012-IGFP-00310 4/2/2012 I need to know the lost know address of llh\IR\ His last know address isl lb \(6\ We need 
Ito notifv him fol" custodv of a mino1 child. 

2012-IGFP-00311 4/2/2012 I am looking to find the forwa rding, or current, address of l(b)(6) 1 Last known address was 
lh\fR ' Thank you in advance for your time on th1s matter, have a good day. 

2012-IGFP-00312 4/2/2012 Report Number: 8397844604 I need urgent the products and the shipment is in Clearance Delay on March 28;2.012, 2 .00 pm. 
Please inform me the reason of delivery delay. Please make make all efforts to get the urgent delivery, I need the shipment very 
·~ "'Mnt •m w>itinn fn. · · <nnno<t ••nl 

201 2-IGFP-00313 4/3/2012 USPS Job Application Disclosure Statement for underlying reason for(Lh )fR' USPS termination and e ntitlement of ineligible 
for rehire to progress in his USPS career. And how to reverse the decision, so he can proceed with his USPS career goals. 

2012-IGFP-00314 4/3/20 12 To whom it may concern Please _orovide information for current address or any relocation of the person: Name:,(b)(6) 
105/12/1981 Cordiallv.l lh \IR\ 

2012-IGFP-00315 4/3/20 12 Requester wants to know why his case No. CA-107364930 was closed. 

2012-IGFP-00316 4/4/2012 Trying to locate current address lh )(f)' 

2012-IGFP-00317 4/4/2012 need updated address information on: Global metric systems lie , 609 Cabot Court, Woodbury, NJ 08096 

201 2-IGFP-00318 4/4/2012 need updated address information on: sma rtest company in america LLC BOO Kings Highway Suite 300 Cherry Hill, NJ 08034 

2012-!GFP-0031g 4/4/2012 Need updated address info on: l(b)(6) I 
2012-JGFP-00320 4/4/20 12 Need updated address information on: Mazzola Newmuis LLC 609 Cabot Court Woodbury, NJ 08096 

2012-IGFP-00321 5/14/2012 Case#: 11UIPM3493HC07HC Case Title l(b)(6) Claimant Fraud A copy of any 
investigative surveillance, medical bills, statements or independent medica l examinations concerning the above captioned case 

l numbe~. 
2012-IGFP-00322 4/5/2012 I am requesting the information on the compl~urdingl(bJ(6) I f you would please send me 

rh•l informetion vie ema i. Thank vou far vour · 
2012-.IGFP-00323 4/5/2012 11 Request For Review of Planned Purchase of BMC/AppDynamics Product Suite By USPS IT Organization" Request any ~nd all 

~~~rmation regarding the investigation and resolution of the OIG Review Request submitted by me from my office on DecemberS, 

2012-IG FP-00324 4/5/2012 FORWARDING ADDRESS OF (h \fR' 
lb \IR' 

2012-IGFP-00325 4/5/ 2012 ADDRESS ORih \IR' PRIOR ADORES ;Fs 1NCLUDE:l(b )(6) 
Lh\ffii 

2012-IGFP-00326 4/5/2012 Seeking release of the street address ofl(b)(6) I 
2012-IGFP-00327 4/5/2012 I am a National Business Agent for the American Postal Workers Union. I am r~questing a CQPY _of the reQort filed by Special Agent 

lh '\I I .I Special rnquiries Division, relative to llh\17\1 (h\17\1( andl/ blffi \ IThe cond uct of 

(b)(6 ) 
~on September 29, 2011 at thel(b " (6' I Special Agent~interviewed aiJ .Jnv.ot~§d. il} .~.~_r.l,y_!:~~.~.~~:.~ ( ) (7)(C) 

201 2-!GFP-00328 4/5/2012 I am curious to why USPS OIG keeps calling me? I have never made any complaints and no messages are ever left. They call all the 
time. If I am not home to answer I have no clue why they call. I am starting to get annoyed. 

2012-IGFP-00329 4/6/2012 Please note below packages were under fraud and packing a re : EC730989049US EC730265938US EC730153137US 
EC706172820US EC706487188US EC706470046US 

201 2-IGFP-00330 4/6/2012 b)(6~ !lawyer request all information re lating to her: !(b)(6) I 
2012-IGFP-00331 4/12/2012 Default 

2012-IGFP-00332 4/12/2012 Default 

2012-IGFP-00333 4/12/2012 Default 

201 2-IGFP 00334 4/12/2012 Requesting address for[(b)(6) I 
2012-IGFP-00335 4/12/2012 In case 2012SC 004001 lh )IR has made cl ims of insufficient service of process, The address is: llh\IR' 

l h \IR' letters sent on March 3rd and February 13th of 2012 containing 
legal paperwork were returned with: RETURN TO SENDER FORWARD ADDRESS EXPIRED. What 1 am seekin; is all dat;s when 

I forwardina addresses we re fi led and what dates the forwarding address expired. I was taldl( b )j6 { 
.. i/ h "I would be the proper person to locaTy alk to. I o not see the 

privileged information of WHERE the mail was to be forwarded to and I have the name and address as noted above so that is not 
subject to privilege. 

2012-!GFP-00336 4/1 2/20 12 I R.n"P<t For most recent address and phone number for a 1/b \16\ 
/h\IR" 

2012-IGFP-00337 4/12/2012 Address request for: i(b)(6 ) I 
2012-IGFP 00338 4/13/ 2012 1 would like to review any and all maps maintained by the USPS dated between 1925 and 1941 of the City of Round Rock, Texas 

20I2-IGFP-00339 4/13/2012 forwardina address info fo r[(b)(6) J old address: j(b)(6) I !h\IR' 
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2012-IGFP-00340 4/16/2012 USPS Forms 360 used by holder of PrePaid Mail Permit #21 Murrel ls Inlet SC 29576 between May 27 and May 29, 2009. This will be 
used in a civil suit. Se rv ice of Subooena was attempted by She riff of Horry County via Certified MaH and by attempted service at 
residence o~(b}(6} !service was evaded. The mailing conta ined defamatory material 

lrPiehnn tn --
2012-IGFP-00341 4/ 16/2012 Address Request 

2012-IGFP-00342 4/16/2012 Address Request 

2012-!GFP-00343 4/16/2012 Records related to the disposition of his Hotline complai nt. 

2012-IGFP-00344 4/16/2012 Address request 

2012-IGFP-00345 4/16/2012 Address Request 

2012-IGFP-00346 4/17/2012 Request for legal husband's address,j(b)(6) jLast known address is l(b)(6) 

2012-IGFP-00347 4/17/2012 Address Request 

2012-IGFP-00348 4/24/2012 Requesting a forwarding address for an individual. 

2012-IGFP-00349 4/18/2012 Add ress request 

2012-IGFP-00350 4/18/2012 Lost Parcel 

2012-IGFP-00351 4/ 18/2012 Address Request 

2012-IGFP-00352 4/18/2012 Request copies of all documents in connection with any Interviews conducted with llb\16\ land or concerning lib \16\ 
and TFB Enterprises, Inc. Documents shou ld include any documents forwarded to the Vice President, Supply Management of the 
USPS that relate to a repair contract for the Newnan Post Office in Newnan, GA. 

2012-IGFP-00353 4/19/2012 Requesting information on mail, that passed throug~(b)(6) I 
2012-IGFP-00354 4/ 19/2012 Requester is requesting information about a fonm submitted on March 4, 2012. Claims clock scans were deleted atllh\IR' Post 

Office Massachusetts. 
2012-IGFP-00355 4/20/2012 requesting a· historic record of all meetings, conferences , retreats , or training trips, that took place since 2002 and involved more 

than 20 USPS employees, contractors, or representatives, AND/OR were conducted at a total cost of $5,000 or more. I would 
apprecia te this information to be presented in a list that includes: l. T he name of the meeting conference, retreat, or trip L the date 
l the location L the total cost l how many USPS employees, contractors, or representatives attended l. the USPS executive(s) in 
charge of event planning and approving of expenses Examples of this would be regional meetings and/or conferences, nat ional 
meetings and/or conferences, corporate retreats, team building exercises, and -executive training seminars. T ravel to/from these 
events, including expenses, accommodations, etc. should also be included. 

I am also requesting detailed records of any conferences, meetings, retreats, or training trips that involved paid entertainment 
including but not limited to singers, dancers, keynote speakers, acrobats, mag icians, or other performers within the last 15 years. By 
lrecords,t I mean details of the event(s) that involved entertainment, including: l the name of the event l who attended l where it 
was held t when it was held La detailed cost breakdown of t ravel , accommodations, catering and food services, entertainment, 
rentals, contracts paid, and any associated costs. Finally, I am requesting copies of any invoices, receipts, estimates, or financial 
transactions involving Jack Morton Productions and/or Empire Entertainment dating back to 1997, as well as the details as to what 
services were provided, when, at what cost, and any other related information. 

2012-IGFP-00356 4/ 20/2012 Requests copies of any documentation bearing his identity. 

2012-IGFP-00357 4/20/2012 The Ohio Bureau of Motor vehicles indicates there is a mailman manfiest agreement regarding 1st class ma il that you guarantee the 
ldeliverv of said mail. am reouestina a coov of this •a ree ment 

2012-IGFP-00358 4/23/ 2012 Request records of certified mai l deliveries. 

2012-IGFP-00359 4/24/2012 Request for current address 

2012-IGFP-00360 4/25/2012 Request for address information. 

2012-IGFP-00361 4/25/ 2012 Request information on who rentsl(b)(6) In Butte, MT. 

2012-IGFP-00362 4/25/2012 Request copy of closed investigation . OIG Case Number 12UIOR0233HC02HC 

2012-IGFP-00363 4/25/2012 Mai l Theft Report on behalf ofi(b)(6) I 
2012-IGFP-00364 4/2 7/2012 Requesting grievance related information. 

2012-IGFP-00365 5/ 24/2012 (b)(6) I 
2012-IGFP-00366 4/27/ 2012 Address request 

2012-IGFP-00367 4/27/2012 Requesting status of written correspondence 

2012-IGFP-00368 4/27/2012 Request current address information. 

20 12-IGFP-00369 5/2/2012 Requesting the status of a case l(b)(6) I 
2012-IGFP-00370 4/30/2012 Request report 10UINS0123GC37IAD. 

2012-IGFP-00371 5/1/2012 Request to know if Certified Mail Receipt was processed through the Post Office. 

2012-IGFP-00372 5/1/2012 All records related toj(b)(6) I records rec'd as a result of the IRS Crim . lnvest. Div. 
investiaation. 

2012-IGFP-00373 5/ 1/2012 Request address information. 

2012-IGFP-00375 5/3/2012 Theft of package. Complaint was submitted to Hotline. 

2012-IGFP-00376 5/ 3/ 2012 All State Farm Estimates for public vehicles in carpool that have been damaged by a State Farm insured vehicle for the last ten 
eer< 

2012-IGFP-00377 5/3/2012 Request copy of report fo1(b)(6) I(CONGRESS!ONAL #1936) 12UIDN15271M131M 

2012-IGFP-00378 6/19/2012 Review contained documents for release determination . 

2012-IGFP-00379 5/8/2012 How to make a request for th ird party address. 

2012-IGFP-00380 5/ 10/2012 *Significant* Records pertaining to the annual awards meeting put on by the USPS OIG 

2012-IGFP-00381 5/ 10/2012 *Significant• All records of all contracts and correpsondence between the USPS OIG and a firm called Hawkeye Productions ... 

20 12-!GFP-00382 5/ 11/2012 Requesting status of case 

2012-IGFP-00383 5/11/2012 Requesting a copy ofj(b)(6) JG Investigative Record, identified in the USPS Index of System of Records 

2012-!GFP-00384 5/14/2012 Civil Litigation regarding the ease l (b )(6) J 
2012-IGFP-00385 5/14/2012 Requesting records on personnel from the Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force, et al. 

2012-IGFP-00386 5/14/2012 Requesting information on most recent background investigation. 

2012-IGFP-00387 4/ 24/2012 Requesting records and information on backgrou nd investigation(s)l_(_b2{_6) I 
2012-!GFP-00388 5/14/2012 Address information. 

2012-IGFP-0038g 5/15/2012 Requesting all OGE 278 Forms for calendar years 2011 and 2012. 

2012-IGFP-00390 5/15/2012 Requesting listing of all contracts entered by the U.S . Postal Service Office of Inspector General from Jan. 2005 to present. 
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2012-IGFP-00391 5/ 15/ 2012 Requesting copies of all contracts entered in to or considered by the U.S. Postal Service Office of Inspector General with George 
Mason Univer>itv. 

2012-IGFP-00392 5/17/2012 Requesting any information reloted to himself. 

2012-IGFP-00393 5/ 17/2012 Requesting status of her complaint with the OIG. 

2012-IGFP-00394 5/17/2012 Requesting status of complaint filed 2 May 2012. 

2012-!GFP-00395 5/22/2012 Request OIG finding and/or status of complaint. 

2012-IGFP-003g6 5/23/ 2012 Request address; pho ne contact ond fax number for j(b)(6) I 
2012-IGFP-00398 5/24/2012 Request for documentation/ reports for number of mail truck accidents1 hours worked by RCA employee's, workers Camp claims files, 

etc ..... 
2012-IGFP-00400 5/24/ 2012 Requesting information about recieving damaged mail from postal carrier. 

2012-IGFP-00401 5/29/ 2012 Request copy of ROJ. 

2012-!GfP-00402 5/29/2012 Records on self. 

2012-IGFP-00403 5/29/ 2012 Workers Camp Claims 

2012-IGFP-00404 5/29/2012 Request copy of IG procedures for handling complaints. 

2012-IGFP-00405 5/ 30/2012 Records of any investigation of l(b)(6) I 
2012-IGFP-00406 5/30/2012 Request "full" mailing address of box holder 

2012-IGFP-00407 5/30/2012 Request for current address. 

2012-IGFP-00408 5/29/2012 Requesting follow up and any information on previous request(s) sent into FOIA about Aerial ~nd Land Surveillance. 

2012-IGFP-00409 5/29/2012 Requesting all (PD F) copies of all documents pertaining to USPS Contractor T&T Entre rprises of Ohio, Inc; DOT #675382; 5100 Duff 
Dr· Cincinnati (>H 45246 et al. 

2012-IGFP-00411 6/4/2012 Requesting any and oil information on ,(b)(6) 'including but not limited to FOIA requests, em~ils, documents, 
et al. 

2012-IGFP 00412 6/4/ 2012 Requesting any and all documents for case, 2012-IGFP-00377. 

2012-IGFP-00413 6/ 19/2012 Requesting any records perta ining to Title:120518HAL022 Case:12HHQ11339. 

2012-IGFP-00414 6/7/2012 Requesting information and follow-up for complaint to the OJG about scheduling sick leave appointments, prior to being approved. 

2012-IGFP-00415 7/3/2012 Requesting documentation for Settlement Agreements for the past 5 years re lated to employment disc rimination. 

2012-IGFP-00416 6/7/2012 Requesting the name of a person, who rented the I (b )(6) I 
2012-IGFP-00417 6/12/2012 Add ress request 

2012-IGFP-00418 6/12/2012 Requesting documents on self. Related to previous request (2012-IGFP-00215). 

2012-IGFP-00419 6/19/2012 Requesting information j (b )(6) I 
2012-IGFP-00420 6/ 20/ 2012 Complaint regarding "Hold Mail Request" 

2012-IGFP-00421 6/22/2012 Request address information. 

2012-IGFP-00422 6/22/2012 Employment and payroll records. 

2012-IGFP-00423 6/22/20 12 Mai l Complaint 

2012-IGFP-00424 7/9/2012 Request copy of investigation and em ails. 

2012-IGFP-00425 6/25/2012 Request Address information 

2012-IGFP-00426 6/25/2012 Request time and attendance records of Posta l Service em ployee(s) at l{b)(6) I 
2012-IGFP-00427 6/25/2012 Request addition! information from ROI. 

2012-IGFP-00428 6/25/2012 Request for every address for commercial or multi family building s in the United States. 

2012-IGFP-00429 8/23/2012 Request the status of (complaint #20551566ll(b)(6) I 
2012-IGFP-00430 6/ 26/ 2012 Request all information regarding investigation 12UICU0357GC13GC. 

2012-IGFP-00431 6/26/2012 Request email address fo1(b)(6) IDAIG. 

2012-IGFP-00432 6/ 27/2012 mail complaint 

2012-IG FP-00433 6/28/2012 Requesting any and all documentation j(b)(6) I 
2012-IGFP-00434 6/ 28/ 2012 Request copy of ROI. 

2012-IGFP-00435 7/18/2012 Request copy of her complaint (Lost package) . Also asks that Dave Will ia ms call her. 

2012-IGFP-00436 9/28/2012 Theft of ident ity and mail. 

2012-IGFP-00437 6/29/2012 Request documents from an accident that occurred on 6/23/2011: Incident reports , field notes, statement of witnesses, 
ohotooraohs. 

20 12-IGFP-00438 8/23/2012 Request information on incident betweer!Jb )(6) landlihll6l J 
132 "Incident occured he fir<t week m 

2012-IGFP-00439 8/23/2012 Request information on incident that occu red on June 7 between,(b)(6) I 
2012-!GFP-00440 7/2/2012 Request copy of report on "Upland Post Office" when report is complete. 

2012-IGFP-00441 7/ 3/ 2012 Documents on how the IG concluded that the Federal Employees Reti rement System is over funded. 

2012-IGFP-00442 7/3/2012 Requesting documentation ' (b )(6) 'employment to the United States Postal Service. 

2012-IGFP-00443 7/5/2012 Requesting any and all correspondence from t~e Postal Servic~(b){6) I 
2012-IGFP-00444 7/5/201 2 A customer has a complaint about professionalism and employees aq(bj(6) I 
2012-IGFP-00445 7/9/2012 Non receipt of package. We could not deliver your p~rcel. Status I Posta l code is not specifi@d_ OCATION F YOUR ITEM: Tulsa 

STATUS OF YOUR ITEM: not Delivered SERVICE : Local Pickup NUMBER OF YOUR PARCEL:j(b)(6) ~NSURANCE: No 

2012-IGFP-00446 7/9/2012 Requester filed i:l complaint e5gainst a Philadelphia Post Office. The Complaint ID wa<l lh \11 Request a copy 
of comolaint and all documents relative to the investiootion. 

2012-IGFP-00447 7/10/ 2012 Follow up to request 2012-IGFP-00431. 

2012-I<;FP-00448 7/ 10/ 2012 Request search for records for late mother & father, change of address requests, unclaimed pack~ges. 

2012-IGFP 00449 7/ 10{2012 Request status of complaint. 

2012-IGFP-00450 7/10/2012 Request release of exhibits. 

2012-IGFP-0045 1 7/13/2012 Request information on investigation of mail theft involving 5 items that the requester mailed in Mill Creek, WA. 

2012-IGFP-00452 7/12/2012 Requesting information on: l (b){6j J 
2012-IGFP-00453 7/16/2012 Request~ performance evaluations; audits/reviews performed at facility managed by requester, investigative reports, paper work 

and oriv~te notes of all investioators. 
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2012-!GFP-00454 7/17/2012 Exhibits associated with allegation 11HHQ5275. Customer also claims he did not receive initial release of two pages sent to him June 
15 2012. Will resend these oaoes. 

2012-IGFP-00455 7/19/2012 Requesting all records pertaining to:l(b)(6) l Swing States PAC, Friends PAC, and/or PAC Services, Inc. from the year 2000 
to oresent date. 

20 12-!GFP-00456 7/24/2012 Request copy of video, photographs, in.terview, evidence and notes taken during interview. 

2012-IGFP-00457 7/24/2012 Requesting information relative to actions taken by and communicated to the Office of Personnel Management (OPM) concerning the 
validity and application of such a new non traditional assignment for a new position created called Non Traditional Full Time (NTFT) 
em1 levee. 

2012-!GFP-00458 7/24/2012 Reauestina anv and all Report of I nvestigation, Case Summaries and correspondences froml(h \16' lh \17\1 
th\f7Wr between the periods of February 2012 through June 2012 all regarding my letter to Ms. 

lb\16\ land ch• LISPS MeMner.< Criminel Aot' 
2012-IGFP-00459 8/16/2012 Requesting information on report# 12U!PV1632GC40GC, which contains the requestor's name. 

2012-IGFP-00460 7/ 24/2012 Referred from Postal Service (HQ); requesting informatio~(b)(6) I 
2012-IGFP-00461 7/24/2012 Requesting any and all materials oertainina to the casej(b)(6) 

from the interview witH lb \161 
'This includes any video, photographs and notes 

2012-IGFP-00462 8/10/2012 Requesting for all infortmation pertainingl(b )(6) I 
2012-IGFP-00463 8/1/2012 Requesting information on Report# 11UIHQ0141CF03FI. 

2012-IGFP-00464 7/24/2012 Requesting information for an investigatio1(b)(6) I 
2012-IGFP-00465 7/24/2012 Requesting information on case no.: 23429895. 

2012-IGFP-00466 7/24/2012 Requesting statistical records on the number of "on the job" accidents for the United States Postal Service- Post Office Letter 
Carriers in Michiaan. 

2012-IGFP-00467 8/14/2012 Requesting a copy of the full investigation report pertaining to her case and to help locate missing items. 

2012-IGFP-00468 7/24/ 2012 Requesting information pertaining to an investigation report, including all documents completed by Special Agentl(b)(7)(C) I article no.· VH456933327US. 
2012-IGFP-00469 7/24/2012 Requesting documentation pertaining to background check ol (b)(6) 1 from US PIS. 

2012-IGFP-00470 7/24/2012 Nothing entered in request. 

2012-!GFP-00471 7/25/2012 Request any records re lating to lfk\IR.: 1n late 2009 or early 2010) this matter which 
;hould include a call from monooement to the DIG and o ootential investioation 

2012-IGFP-00472 7/26/2012 ~:~~esting Information on packages that were supposedly delivered; a Hotline case has already been closed on this complaint in 

2012-IGFP-00473 7/26/2012 Requesting information on stolen package from the Brooklyn Post Office in zip code 11211. 

2012-IGFP-00474 7/26/2012 Requesting personnel file for: I lb \(6\ Postal Inspection Service- Le'Fant Plaza, 
Washiog_ton D.C. 

2012-IGFP-00475 7/2 7/2012 Internal affairs investigations or record of receipts of complaints and executive investigations received or conducted in thel(b)(6 ' 
Area of all USPS Inspection Service and USPS DIG employees performed during the period from June 2010 thru June 2012. Do not 
include exbibits. l..an interested in reviewing the subject, employee, assignment and alleged violations. j(b )(6) 
lh\IR' 

2012-IGFP-00476 7/27/2012 I cantacted Inspector General, Postmaster general and consumer affairs I was given a conf# CA107990200 no one ever contacted 

me with the ''"'"' of mv casP 
2012-IGFP-00477 8/31/2012 Filed OIG complaint on 26 Mar 2012 against a postal inspectorl(b)(7)(C) I 
2012-IGFP-00478 7/27/2012 Lost package. ticket number isl(b )(6) I 
2012-IGFP-00479 7/27/2012 All documents reflecting or relating to the purchase of postal money orders that are paid for via a bank debit card held in the name 

Back Pain PC issued bv Wachovia-lnow known as Wells Farool 
2012-IGFP-00480 8/31/2012 Requester submitted a complaint on April 17, 2012 and has never been notified of the results. 

2012-IGFP-00481 8/31/2012 Request information on report (23471186) REPORT OF LOST/STOLEN Social Security Check. Requester was told the case was 
I closed. Re.a.uest ha£.llot received anv r~snnns~ 

2012-IGFP-00482 7/27/2012 USPS-OIG INTERNAL ANNOUNCEMENT! (b )(7)(C) 
RESPECTFULLY REQUEST A COPY OF HOW MY APPUCATION WAS RATED AND A COPY OF HOW EACH INDIVIDUAL RATER WHO 
RATED THE MY PACKAGE FOR THE POS!TJON. A COPY OF ANY AND ALL GUIDELINES USED TO RATE THE APPUCAT!ON. 

2012-IGFP-00483 8/31/2012 Complaint - Mail Problems 

2012-IGFP-00484 7/30/2012 Requester submitted complaint! (b )(6) 1 Case is closed. Requesting copy of report. 

2012-IGFP-00485 7/30/2012 Requesting copy of proposal. 

2012-IGFP-00486 7/31/2012 Requesting a copy of the "Change of Address" form submitted by j(b)(6) J on or about January or February 2012. 

2012-IGFP-00487 7/31/2012 Request copy of return receipt and copy of badge and photo ID of agent. 

2012-IGFP-00488 8/2/2012 Requesting address infonmation l (b)(6 ) I 
2012-IGFP-00489 8/3/2012 Request copy of report of a joint investigation between the US Postal Service and the RCMP during the 1990's. The case involved 

mail fraud and .wire fraurl •~d involved 4R soJsnerts enrl · R~nuester is seeking a certified copy of the conviction by 
the US Postal Servicel(b)(6) I 

2012-IGFP-00490 8/16/2012 Request information on report (Mail Theft-23934951) that was filed on Wednesday, June 20th. 

2012-IGFP-00491 8/7/2012 Express Mail Packages not being deliveredl(b)(6) I 
2012-IGFP-00492 8/6/2012 For our next issue, I'm doing a story on the Posta l Service's workers' compensation program that will reference some of the IG's 

worl< on this subject. Two questions: 1) Is it possible to get a year-by-year count from FY 07 to fiscal 2012 (year-to-date) on both 
the number of workers' camp fraud investigations opened by the IG and the number referred for prosecution? (I checked a couple of 
the more recent SARCs for this information, but couldn't find exactly what I'm looking for.) 2) On p. 20, the latest SARC lists several 
criminal cases brought in federal court . Can you provide case number or party names? If you have any more recent cases (i.e., after 
Jan. 2012) that have resulted in convictions or guilty pleas, please let me know. 

2012-IGFP-00493 8/ 7/2012 Investigator requesting current address[ (b )(7)(C) I 
2012-IGFP-00494 8/7/2012 Would like to know why her complaint has been closed. 

2012 !GFP-00495 8/8/ 2012 Request copy of RO! "Upland Post Office" 

2012-IGFP-00496 8/8/2012 Request all information regarding status of letter written to OIG on April 2,2012 . 

2012-IGFP-00497 8/9/2012 1 status of investiaation on a previous complaint for a missing/ stolen gift card from previous address: l(b)( 6) 
l lh 

2012-IGFP-00498 8/10/2012 Requesting outcome of investigation for previous complaint. 

2012-IGFP-0.0499 8/13/2012 Requesting the addressl{_b_l{_6) /for legal purposes/ process. 

2012-!GFP-0()500 B/ 14/2012 Requesting contact information for the two investigators, who interviewed his clientf(b )(6} I 
2012-IGFP-00501 8/15/2012 Default 

2012 IGFP-00502 8/1 5/2012 Request the number of allegations/ complaints received for lost or stolen mail nationwide and in CT (if those specific numbers are 
available) for the calendarvears of 2009 2010 and 2011. 
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2012-IGFP 00503 8/16/2012 Requesting video of the GreenTree, PA Post Office Loading Oock from May 7, 2012 and sta tus update for previous request. 

2012-IG FP-00504 8/16/2012 Requestor asks that this request/ complaint be strictly for the SID division, for their issue review. 

2012-!G FP-00505 8/20/2012 Requesting a copy of the "Original RFP" document(s) identified to 6HQO!G09B0066. 

2012-IGFP-00506 8/20/2012 Requesting a copy of the "Original RFP" document(s) identified to 6HQOIG09B0067 . 

20 12-!GfP-00,507 8/20/2012 Requesting a copy of the "Original RFP" document(s) identified to 6HQOIG0980069. 

2012-IGFP-00508 9/28/2012 Requesting both copies of any requests for "release of informatio n" and anything released on himself. 

2012-!GFP-00509 8/22/20 12 Requesting the findi ngs of their case. 

2012-IGFP-00510 8/22/2012 Request for mutliple documents and information pertaining to their client1
S case 

2012-IGFP-00511 8/22/2012 Request for records relating to a decision by the USPS-OlG in Rosslyn, Va about their participation within the OIG. 

2012-!GFP-0051 2 8/27/2012 Requesting employment records on a relative for enrollment into a credit union. 

2012-IGFP-00513 8/27/2012 Requesti ng copies of any and all records pertaining to any hard·copy or online "change of address" form or "hold mail" form 
<uhmitterl <ince ]en ?012 hv th• mmnan' "Sa~• A House . Inc." 

2012-IGFP-00514 8/27/2012 Requesting address informationJ (b )(6) I 
20 12-IGFP-00515 9/25/2012 Requesting a copy of any and all records, including but not limited to the 2011 fraud investigation l( b)(6) I 
2012-IGFP-00516 8/27/2012 Requesting the following signed or applied application(s) (h \(fl' : PS Form 1093, PS Form 1093-C, PS Form 1093-A 

and online PO Box account aoolications. 
2012-IGFP-00517 8/27/2012 Requesting the PS Form 1093's and PS Form 1093-C's (h \!R Pizza Hut of America, Inc. PO 

Box 35910 Louisville KY 40212· N & D Reste1•rants Inc. PO Box 695019 Orlando FL 32869. 
2012-IGFP-00518 9/12/201 2 Requesting any and all records pertaining to l(b)(6) I where the Inspection Service and/or the OIG performed an investigation. 

2012-IGFP-09519 8/27/2012 Requesting an update on a case for a stolen iPad . 

2012-IGFP-00520 8/28/201 2 Request copy of complaint filed against Posta l InspectorJ(b)(7 )(C ) J 

2012-IGFP-0 0521 8/29/2012 Change of Address or Box holder Information 

2012-IGFP-00522 8/29/2012 Requesting information for her investigation that was recently closed. 

2012-IGFP-00523 8/30/ 2012 Copy of organization charts for the USPS Sales cmd Marketing organizations, including all areas and districts nationwide, from Jan 1, 
2000 to oresent. 

2012-IGFP-00524 8/30/2012 Copy of records showing monthly shipping volume and gross revenue associa ted w/Hellertown Pharmacy; Meds 2 Go {aka 
Meds2Gol: Trov Pharmacy (aka Troy Hil l Pharmacy and Surrey Medsl and Drua Rite. 

2012-IGFP-00525 8/30/2012 Documents including audit reports, that outline, detail, explain, or analyze any compensation structures or programs; bonus or 
incentive programs, for all employees, including District Managers of Shipping and Ma iling Solutions, Specialist; Bus. Solution 
Specialists ; Bus. Al liance Specialists of the USPS Sales and Marketing organizations fro m Jan 1, 2000 to the present. 

2012-IGFP-00526 10/18/2012 Request copy of Investigation. 

2012-IGFP-00527 8/30/2012 Request copy of HUD-1 Settlement Statement for the USPS building at 417 W 6th st. 

2012-IGFP-00528 8/ 31/2012 Requesting information on complaint sent on 7/26/12, for a package mailed to wrong address. 

2012-!GFP-00529 9/5/2012 Requesting all documents and memos related to the closure of the post office in Rolling Meadows, Illinois that occurred (now) in 
2012. 

2012-!GFP-00530 9/5/2012 Request to inform the O£G of a mail service in Moscow, Russia, "Express Mail Services" is using the US Posta l Service's name for 
fra d . 

2012-!GFP-00531 9/6/2012 Request copy of ROI. 

2012-IGFP-00532 9/6/2012 Any and all documentation relating to the U.S. Post Office in Torrington, CT since Jan. 1, 2012. This should include any 
correspondence (both written and electroni c), memorandums, reports, outlines, summaries, assessments or otherwise. 

2012-IGFP-00533 9/6/2012 Request Address Information 

2012-IGFP-00534 9/6/20 12 Request copy of Postal Complaint Case# CA109530724 

2012-IG FP-00535 9/6/2012 Investigation [(b )_(_6J I 
2012-IGFP-00536 9{7/2012 Copy of HR-AR- 10-002 U.S. Postal Service's Use of Employees in Rehabilitation Status. This report is referenced in HR-AR-12-004 

and seems to have been released on May 27, 2010 but I do not find a copy of it on your web site. 

2012-IGFP-00537 9{7/2012 Request information on complaint of misconduct that he filed 7/27/ 12. 

2012-IGFP-00538 9{7/2012 Looking for any and all documents regarding construction remodel or demolition projects, including but not limited to, all abatement 
records referencing asbestos or asbestos removal. Can you please advise as to what address and to whols attention we should our 
request to? (Client, Union Carbide Corporation, is involved in litigation of an asbestos case in Los Angeles Superior Court, LASC BC 
476173, Jarrel l Simmonds v. Cyrus Amax, et al. 

2012-!GFP-00539 9/10/2012 Requesting the results of a complaint that was filed and recently closed. 

2012-IGFP-00540 9/10/2012 Requesting information on closed Post offices in Texas, Louisia na, and Arkansas. 

2012-IGFP-00541 8/31/2012 Copies of all enclosures that accompanied Hotline correspondence dated 12/6/07 . 

2012-!GFP 00542 9/11/2012 Request information on claim filed against APWU Health Planin. 

2012-!GFP-00543 10/ 15/ 2012 Requesting a copy of video surveil lance l(b)(6) I from on or about November 1, 2009 through August 31, 2010. 

2012-IGFP-00544 10/ 5/2012 On behalf of 11 Mu len & Plummer, Teresa Dietz, Esq .n requesting a copy of any and all non·privlesged records for Claim# 425 from 
Claimant:! lh \IR\ 

2012-IGFP-00 545 10/ 16/ 2012 Requesting a copy of a report for an interview l{b )(6) Jc:onducted on May 23 and May 24, 2012. 

2012-IGFP-00546 9/12/2012 Requesting inform ation on a closed complaint filed byJ(b)(6 ) jon August 6, 2012. 

2012-IGFP-00547 9/10/2012 Requests records on task force formed in 2007 invest igating staff and residents at SCC . 

2012-IGFP-00548 9/12/2012 Requesting last known address or relocations for husband . 

2012-IGFP-00549 9/12/2012 Requesting further information on missing packages . 

2012-IGFP-00550 9/1 2/2012 Requesting all documentation related to a postal pol ice report, concerning events involvingl(b )(6) \on July 8, 2012. 

2012-IGFP-00551 9/13/2012 :tl"!ou ;!,~tino ~~~recor-ds detailing why requester was recently deemed "medically unsuitable- for the positionl(b)(6) 
lh\IR 1 

2012-IGFP-00552 9/13/2012 Request a copy of the Postal Service's selection process and the limit paid to a single investigator within a calendar year. Requester 
referenced OIG audit HM-MA · OB-001. 

201 2-IGFP-00553 9/1 4/2012 Requests copies of the FOIA case logs for calendar year 201 0 for the U.S. Postal Service and the O!G. 

2012-IGFP-00554 9/17/2012 Requesting itemized receipt associated with request, delivery status of package, insurance claim number if insured and all records of 
anv action taken by USPS in repsonse to com la int lodoed bv Case: CA109865028. 
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2012-IGFP-00555 9/14/2012 =g the Report of Investigations only without attachments and Report of Investigations with all attachments (h )(61 
employed at the Office of Inspector General of the Securities and Exchange Commission as the Assistant Inspector 

I General for · · ns. · 
2012-IGFP-Od.556 9/17/2012 Requesting a copy of the decision made and finalized for a complaint fi led against a supervisor, on August 19th, 2012. 

2012-IGFP-00557 11/1/2012 Request list of any investigations concerning l(b )(6) I 
2012-IGFP-00558 10/10/2012 Requesting a copy of the USPS OIG Report of Investigation re lated to Securities and Exchange Commission, Office of the lnspector 

General. 
2012-IGFP-00559 9/19/2012 Requesting exhibits from case 12UIPV1632GC40GC. 

2012-IGFP-00 560 9/19/2012 Requesting a copy of the investigation report on a complaint filed with Hotline on August 7th. 

2012-IGFP-00561 9/20/2012 Request copy of report. 

2012-IGFP-00562 9/20/2012 Request all fi les the Post Office hasl lh \IR' Request to open an investigation I (b )(?)(C) 
behavior. 

2012-IGFP-00563 9/21/2012 Requesting any and all information relating to a mail fraud investigationl(b)(6) .! including, but not limited to the 
investioatl\ie.rennr and arrest reoort. 

2012-IGFP-00564 9/21/2012 Reouestino information to materia ls relatioo to the Credit Fie I. that FOIA at the USPS O!G has regarding the reason USPS OIG 

(b)(6) jver two weeks afte r the work on this contract had begun. 

2012-IGFP-00565 9/21/2012 Requesting any and ~II information regarding the Connecticut Department of Labor, etc. 

20 12-!GFP-00566 9/24/2012 Requesting the investigation report for Hotline complaint filed on August 7th. 

2012-IGFP-00567 9/ 26/2012 Requesting the footer which that appears on the bottom of all OIG RO!s. 

20 12-IGFP-00568 9/26/2012 Requesting a copy of the OIG report for a SEC investigation. 

2012-IGFP-00569 9/26/2012 l o~m, •<,;nn '" records of Change of Adress and location of the contents from the Post Office boxj (b )(6) 
lh\IR' 

2012-IGFP-00570 10/31/2012 Reouestinq all records, reports, documents, interviews and/ or investigations regardingl(b)(6) 
lh\IR" 1-turina the timeframe of 2010-2012. 

2012-IGFP-00571 9/28/2012 Requesting copies of all emails produced within the j(b)(6) 'Post Office regarding the embezzlement, or possible 
•mbezzlement. of mail bv a Post Off1ce emolovee 

2012-IGFP-00572 9/28/ 2012 Requesting a copy of a report completed by the Postal O!G. 

2012-IGFP-00573 9/25/2012 Request Address information 

2012-IGFP-00574 9/26/ 2012 Address information 

2012-IGFP-00575 9/28/2012 Requestiong information obtained during his investig ation [(b)(6) I information and a copy of the 
TAT (Threat Assessment Team) investiqation if aov. 

2012-IGFP-00576 9/27/ 2012 Requesting information on job application and announcement. 

2012-!GFP-00577 9/27/2012 Requesting information on HL complaint/ report filed on 2/22/2012. 

2012-IGGR-00003 1/ 3/2012 Records related tol(b )(6) I 
2012-!GGR-00004 1/24/2012 Routine Use Request: Background information on applicantl(b )(6) I 
2012-IGGR-00005 8/20/2012 Request to provide any and all information regarding the candidate's j(b)(6) jiob performance, and/or any disciplanary 

' record . 
2013-IGAP-00001 10/1/2012 Appaling previous decision . 

2013-IGAP-00002 10/ 2/2012 Appealing previous decision. 

2013-IGAP-00003 10/17/2012 Appealing previous decision. 

2013-!GAP-00004 10/18/ 2012 Appealing previous decision. 

2013-IGAP-00005 12/11/2012 Appealing previous decision. 

2013-IGAP-00006 11/ 19/2012 Appealing previous decision. (No Records) 

2013-IGAP-00007 12/27/2012 Appealing previous decision 

2013-!G FP-00001 10/1/2012 Requesting IG report on alleged former SEC Inspector General David Katz. 

2013-IGFP-00002 10/1/2012 Requesting a report that was conducted recently, ending in mid this year. 

2013-IGFP-00003 10/ 2/2012 Request the name and ti tle of all persons responsible for receiving PO Box payments and printing receipts for the Mount Baker Post 
Office. 

20 13-IGFP-90004 10/2/2012 Requesting records of postal fraud investigation(s) on an individual. 

2013-IGFP-00005 10/2/2012 Reauestina any and all information for incident report filed on the behalf of AWPU with the OIG on July 17, 2012 j(b)(6) 
(h \(R' 

2013-IGFP-00006 10/2/2012 Request a hold to all life proxy Credit applications. 

2013-IGFP-000 07 10/3/2012 Address Information 

2013-IGFP-00008 10/4/2012 Request copy of report of possible misconduct in the SEC O!G (e.g., David Kotz,j(b)(6) t issued 
SeQtember 2012. 

2013-IGFP-00009 11/14/2012 Requesting information on a complaint filed about him for stealing time from the Postal Service, j(b )(6) I 
2013-IGFP-00010 10/5/2012 Requesting a copy of the report and records the O!G issued to the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC) in September 

2012. 
2013-IGFP-00011 10/5/2012 Request copy of results of the complaints she filed in June 2012. 

2013-IGFP-00012 10/5/2012 The attorneys for the requester are requesting any and all non-priviledged and medical reocrds related to an auto accident involving 
JSPS vehicle >n 7/14/95 related to her. 

2013-IGFP-00013 10/9/ 2012 Request copy of report on SEC Inspector General H. David Katz. 

2013-IGFP-00014 10/9/2012 Request copy of report of investigation into allegations involving the Securities and Exchange Commission's Office of Inspector 
General. Issued Seotember 2012. 

2013-!GFP-00015 10/9/2012 Request copy of rules and regulation for mail handlers. Also any procedures regarding post office rental boxes. 

2013-IGFP-00016 10/9/2012 Request electronic copy of report concerning David Katz allegations of unethical conduct at Securities and Exch~nge Commission. 

2013-!GFP-00017 10/9/2012 Request information on accusations of fraud and misconduct faxed concerning the us post office in magnolia ky 42757. Requester 
wants to know what actions, if any, were taken. If cases were opened, if they were closed, and why. 

2013 -!GFP-00018 10/9/2012 Rude Post office supervisorl(b)(6) I 
2013-!GFP-00019 10/9/ 2012 Request report of accomplishment for selling Breast Cancer stamps. Requesters office was honored . 

2013-IGFP-00020 10/9/2012 Address request 

2013-!GFP-00021 10/9/2012 Requesting any and all correspondence, documents, or other written communications between 1/1/12 and 10/5/ 12 regarding 
landscaping for the US Post Office located at 6771 Warner Avenue, Huntington Beach, CA 92647. 

2013-IGFP-00022 10/9/2012 Requesting a copy of the OJG's report on David Kotz. 
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2013-!GFP-00023 10/9/2012 Request for access to copies of the exhibits (numbered 1-70) to the report, 'Securities and Exchange Commission Office of 
Inspector General, Washington, D.C.-- Executive Misconduct," (Case# : 12U!HQ0063GC37S). 

2013-!GFP-00024 10/9/ 2012 Requesting a copy of the O!G's report on David Kotz. 

2013-!GFP-00025 10/9/2012 Requesting a copy of the OIG's report on SECs former Inspector General. 

2013-!GFP-00026 10/9/ 2012 Requesting a copy of the current address and/or any re location information,(b )(6 ) 'from 
he t ime oeriod: nrtnher 1 201? • nctnher ?> ?012 

2013-IGFP-00027 10/ 9/ 2012 Requesting information on falsifying documents. 

2013-!GFP-000 28 10/10/2012 Requesting the investigative report concerning the SEC's Office of the Inspector Ge ner~l. 

2013-IGFP-00029 10/ 10/2012 Requesting any and all records re lated to possible theft of their identity or their mail. 

2013-!GFP-00030 10/ 11/2012 Requesting information on an allegation #12S6A15982. 

2013-!GFP-00031 10/11/ 2012 Reauestina records related to an OIG RO! and communications between the O!G investigators and/ or other special agents andl .. .(~ ) 
lhVR 

.(6) 

2013-IGFP-00032 10/15/ 2012 Requesting access to and copies of the total annual number of complaints of lost mail filed against The Post Office Plant (SCF-
Central Ma 1920 Main St. Shrewsburv MA 01546). 

2013·1GFP-00033 10/15/2012 Requesting a copy of the O!G Report pertaining to fonmer !G David Knotz . 

2013-!GFP-00034 10/15/2012 Requesting a digital/ electro nic copy of the O!G Report perta ining to the former !G David Katz. 

2013-!GFP-00035 10/15/ 2012 Requesting any and all records pertaining to j (b)(6) I 
2013-!GFP-00036 10/16/2012 Requesting a co py of Da Vinci's studios, LLC winning proposal. 

2013-IGFP-00037 10/ 17/2012 Requester does not ask for records. He is reporti ng theft of residential mail and "identity theft~. 

2013-IGFP-00038 10/17/2012 Mail Tampering. Requester did not ask for records. 

2013 -!GFP-00039 11/ 21/ 2012 Request copy of investigation l(b )(6) ~nd information on his resignation or termination. 

2013-!GFP-00040 10/1 7/2012 !D Theft. Request information on transactions made with USPS.com/clickandship. 

2013-IGFP-0004 1 10/17/2012 Request statistics for Chebeague Island Post Office . 

2013-!GFP 00042 10/ 17/ 2012 Request copy of Inspectors Investigation] ( b )(6) I 
2013-IGFP-00043 10/17/2012 City Delivery Sta ffing (Report Number DR-AR-12-006); request results of the review. 

2013-!GFP 00044 10/18/2012 Requesting an address. 

2013-!GFP-00045 10/ 18/ 2012 Requesting al l exhibits that pertain to WPE referral#'s 120730WPE001 and 120730HAL042 to improve previous complaint. 

20 13-!GFP-00046 10/18/2012 <PnuP<tinn the mr. provide copies of all reco rds regard ing the invest igative records for the complaints fi ledl(b)(6 ) 
lh\IR 

2013-IGFP-00047 11/28/2012 Requesting the results from previous compla int filed . 

20 13-!GFP-00048 10/ 19/2012 Copy of 12U!HQ0060GC38SI 

2013-!GFP-00049 12/14/2012 Requesting all records concerning : USPS O!G Hotline Case# 120 208HER135 and Incident INC000002649653. 

2013-IGFP 00050 11/26/2012 Requesting a status update on previous case. 

2013-!GFP-00051 11/9/2012 Requesting any and all information perta ining to her complaint. 

2013-IG FP 00052 10/22/2012 Requesting a copy of the decision made on previous FOIA request: #2012-!GFP-00556. 

2013-!GFP-00053 10/ 22/2012 Requesting the first and last names of all the USPS-OIG employess for the state of Colorado. 

2013-!GFP-00054 12/ 24/ 2012 Request for Documents for Case # '201 3-FPR0-00166'. 

2013-!GFP-00055 10/22/2012 Requesting information on RO!s and other documentsl(b\(6) I 
2013-IGFP-00056 11/28/ 2012 Requesting information on closed case. 

2013-IGFP-00057 11/7/2012 Request copy of report on ex-wife. 

2013-!GFP-00058 10/23/2012 Requesting information on daughter. 

2013 IGFP-00059 10/23/201 2 Requesting information on case. 

2013-!GFP-00060 11/1/ 2012 Requesting records of the total USPS meter installed base on a quarterly basis. 

2013-!GFP-00061 10/23/2012 Status of her lost/stolen mail complaint 

2013-!GFP-00062 10/ 24/2012 Address Information 

2013-IGFP 00063 10/25/2012 Request all documents oertainino to the lease of a mura l by US Post Offi"9(b)(6) fequest copy of agreement between the 
Post Office and I lh \IR 

2013-IGFP-00064 10/ 25/2012 Change of Address Information 

2013-!GFP 00065 10/25/2012 Request change of Address information. 

2013-!GFP-00066 10/ 25/ 2012 Request information on FOIA logging procedures. 

2013-!GFP-00067 10/ 25/2012 Requesting any and all information related to her employment with the USPS. 

2013-!GFP-00068 12/18/ 2012 Requesting any information or determination on complaint. 

2013-IGFP-00069 10/31/ 2012 Requesting records concerning their correspondence(s) with an USPS OIG Investigator and information about an USPS Postmaster. 

2013-!GFP-00070 10/29/2012 Request statistics on mail theft damage and number of packages stolen each year. 

2013-!GFP-00071 10/31/2012 Requesting last known address and phone number for an individual. 

2013-IGFP 00072 11/ 1/ 2012 Requesting information in regards to an email dated February 15, 2012 . 

2013-!GFP-00073 11/2/2012 Requesting any and all records in relation to investigations on self up tll Nov. 2012. 

2013-!GFP 00074 11/ 2/2012 Requesting any and all records regarding an investigation on herself. 

2013-!GFP-00075 11/21/2012 Requesting any and all documentation in relation to their client. 

2013-IGFP-00076 11/5/2012 Request for "change of address" record(s). 

2013-!GFP-00077 11/5/ 2012 Status of her complaint to 1·800-ASK·USPS 

2013-IGFP-00078 11/6/2012 Requesting USPS Program Statements for the requirements and prices for Parcel Post, Media Mail, & Library Ma il. Also requests 
loroar"m sta tements on the nroress of filinn" cnmnlaint w/US Post Officp 

2013-IGFP 00079 11/ 6/ 20 12 Requesting any and all information related to thier paper payroll records. 

2013-! GFP·OOOBO 11/6/2012 Requesting information in relation to l lb\16 \ I and an emai l that was sentj - . .jbythispers?n. (b)(6) 

2013-!GFP-00081 11/7/20 12 Request forwarding address information. 

2013-! GFP-00082 11/7/2012 Request copy of RO! refering to stamp order that was never received by Hello Newman LLC (DBA PostaiSweets CPU) but yet Hello 
Newman LLC (DBA PostalSweets CPU) was required to reimburse USPS the money until th is investigation was completed . 

2013-!GFP-00083 11/7/2012 Request address information 
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2013-IGFP-00084 11/8/2012 Requesting any and all records related to PO boxes rentedl(b)(6) I 
2013-IGFP-00065 11/6/2012 Requesting any and all records relating to an address l(b)(6) I 
2013-IGFP-00086 11/7/2012 Lack of response to FO!A Request 

2013-IGFP-00067 11/8/2012 Requesting documents sent to the OIG in connection with a subpoena. 

2013-IGFP-00068 11/19/2012 Requesting any and all information related to a complaint flied. 

2013-IGFP-00089 11/8/2012 add res~ (b )(6) I 
2013-IGFP-00090 11/9/2012 I would like information about the number of complaints lodged against the Brentwood Washington DC branch for theft in 2010-

2011, and the number of insurance claims for lost items which were handled by the Brentwood branch 2010-2011. 

2013-IGFP-0 0091 11/9/2012 Request a criminal investigation into mail tampering, identified crimes/threats. 

2013-IGFP-00092 11/13/2012 Complaint - (handling of FO!A request). 

2013-IGFP-00093 11/14/2012 Request records pertaining to SONIK, Inc. dba Home Concepts Magazine. 

2013-IGFP-00094 11/15/2012 Requesting address information. 

2013-IGFP-00095 11/15/2012 Requesting information on lost or stolen mail statistics from 2002-2012. 

2013-IGFP 00096 11/20/2012 Requesting correspondence between himself and the USPS OIG and other documents. 

2013-IGFP-00097 11/20/2012 Address Information 

2013-IGFP-00098 11/20/2012 Address Information 

2013-IGFP-00099 11/27/2012 Request the result of investigation on his mai l theft complaint. 

2013-IGFP-00100 11/26/2012 Mail Complaint 

2013-IGFP-00101 11/26/2012 Mail complaint 

2013-IGFP-00102 11/26/2012 Mail Complaint 

2013-!GFP-00103 11/26/2012 Lost Package 

2013-IGFP-00104 11/27/2012 Annette Lee, Esq. is requesting records for her clientJ(b)(6) !(reports, notes, memoranda, video recordings, logs, entries, 
reaardina Postal Monev Orders. 

2013-IGFP-00105 11/27/2012 Requesting information on a US Postal Service policy. 

2013-IGFP-00106 11/27/2012 Requesting a copy of the SEC report against their Office of Inspector Generalj(b)(6) I 
2013 -IGFP-00107 11/27/2012 Requesting access to and copies of the SEC report on,(b )(6) !former SEC Inspector General H. David Katz. 

2013-IG FP-00109 11/27/2012 Requesting the shipping limitations/ restrictions that are currently active in the Virgin Islands. 

2013-IGFP-00110 ll/27/2012 Requesting any and all recordsl(b)(6) I 
20 13-IGFP-00111 11/27/2012 Requesting a copy of the US Postal Service Office of Inspector General USPS OJG) report on former SEC Inspector General (!G) H. 

I rMv;d Kol7 
2013-IGFP-00112 11/29/2012 Requesting follow up for their complaint. 

2013-IGFP-00113 11/30/2012 Request copy of Investigation (Stolen Registered Mail) 

2013-IGFP-00114 11/30/2012 Requesting a copy of the contract between the USPS and Cooper/Oliver Tire and rubber company that orig inated in 2004. 

2013-IGFP-00115 12/3/2012 Mail Complaint 

2013-IGFP-0 0116 12/3/2012 Mail Delivery Complaint. (What is Media Mail and "Crumb Bums")? 

2013-IGFP-00117 12/3/2012 Has a claim (CA108966455). States his claim was forwarded to the DIG. He requests a copy of the investigation. 

2013-IGFP-00118 12/3/2012 Address information 

2013-IGFP-0011 9 12/4/2012 Requesting a copy of video survei llance from a USPS office loading dock camera . 

2013-IGFP-00120 12/6/2012 Requesting status on a complaint submitted in October 2012. 

2013-IGFP 00121 12/6/2012 Requesting exhibits for a USPS OIG report from 2011 , regarding USPS BOG 1s member Alan Kessler. 

2013-IG FP-00122 11/27/2012 Requesting follow up on request. 

2013-IGFP-00123 12/6/2012 Requesting an update on complaint. 

2013-IGFP-00124 12/ 6/2012 Requesting any and all information l(b)(6) I 
2013-IGFP-00126 12/7/2012 Requesting archives and other historical information. 

2013-IGFP-00127 12/7/2012 Requesting a copy of an investigation and its results. 

2013-IGFP-09129 12/10/2012 Requesting the new Personnel Office mailing address. 

2013-IG FP-001 30 12/11/2012 Requesting to know who is the Attorney I Legal Represent~tive Authorized on beha lf of the U.S. Inspector General of the United 
States Post office that is authorized to receive legal papers. Also to know who is the U.S. Post Office Register Of Agents? 

2013-IGFP-00131 12/11/2012 All records related l(b )(6j !Consent received 

2013-!GFP-00 132 12/12/2012 Request help in finding USPS USPS International Cost and Revenue Analysis (ICRA) reports dated from 2004 - 2006 

2013-IGFP-00133 12/12/2012 Copy of ROI 

2013-IGFP-00134 12/12/2012 copy of ROI 

2013-IGFP-00135 12/12/2012 copy of ROI 

2013-IGFP-00136 12/12/2012 Current Address request 

2013-IGFP-00137 12/13/2012 Curr:ent Address 

2013-IGFP-00138 12/14/2012 Status of his mail theft complaint 

2013-IGFP-00139 12/14/2012 Contact name at Postal ro serve a subpoena 

2013-IGFP-00140 12/14/2012 Results of SSBI Background reinvestigation. 

2013-!GFP-00141 12/14/2012 Third party address information 

2013 -IGFP-00142 12/17/2012 Requesting information on mail delivery confirmation to US Passport Agency. 

2013-IGFP-00144 12/18/2012 Mail was redirected to another address. Wants to know what address. Request copy of form bea ri ng signature. 

2013-IGFP-00145 12/18/2012 Request information on tracking number, address of electronic transaction. 

2013-IGFP-00146 12/18/2012 Address Information 

2013-IGFP-00147 12/18/2012 Request the status of Hotline Complaint. 

2013-IGFP-00148 12/19/2012 Does the Postal Service have its own Security Guards? 

2013-IGFP-00149 12/27/2012 Request for all information pertaining to an investigstio~ (b)(7)(C) I 
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2013-IGFP-00150 12/ 28/2012 Requesting information on the process of recycling irradiated mail. 

2013-IGFP-00151 12/31/2012 Requesting a copy of the ROI for her compla int. 

2013-IGFP-00152 12/31/2012 Requesting (or in relotion to) document #11UIRD1757GC18GC. 

of Cases : 596 




